STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

91 M24 WOLCOTT HILL ROAD. P.O. BOX A WERHEESFIELD CONNECTICUT (16129-080) Prione: 566-9110

MAYOR'S CTA

November 21, 1991

10 ANB

12/10/91

Hon. William W. Dickinson, Jr. Mayor Town of Wallingford Municipal Building 45 South Main Street Wallingford, Connecticut 06492

Dear Mayor Dickinson:

4

Subject:

Cost Sharing Agreement No. 10.21-02(91) Traffic Control Signal Installation Route 150 and Route 15 Southbound Ramps and Colonial Lane State Project No. 270-205 (148-2560)

To facilitate inclusion of the subject traffic control signal in the current funding program, it is requested that the Town of Wallingford sign the enclosed Cost Sharing Agreement and return it within thirty (30) days. The Agreement states, in part, that the Town of Wallingford shall deposit with the State, upon demand, a single final payment in full of Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars (\$13,400.00).

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the Cost Sharing Agreement, a Resolution Certificate and an "Agreement Execution Information" form. Please complete these items in accordance with the steps outlined in the information form.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please telephone Mr. Paul Bixby of the Office of Traffic Engineering at 566-3590.

S. LEW FOR ALL STRAND

Very truly yours,

5 500 Frank M. D'Addabbo, Sr., P.E.

Director of Traffic Engineering Bureau of Highways

Enclosure

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION

This is to certify that at its meeting held on ______, the following resolution was adopted by the ______, the legislative body.

Be it hereby resolved that William W. Dickinson, Mayor, Town of Wallingford, Municipal Building, 45 South Main Street, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, is authorized to execute Agreement No. 10.21-02(91) between the State of Connecticut and the Town of Wallingford for the installation of a traffic control signal at the intersection of Route 150 and Route 15 Southbound Ramps and Colonial Lane in the Town of Wallingford.

A True Copy

Attest

Date

(Town Seal)

Town Clerk



STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

91 M24 WOLCOTT HILL ROAD, P.O. BOX A WERHESSFIELD CONNECTICUT 06129-0801 Phone: 566-5110 MAYOR: 5125

November 21, 1991

Kick Doll

Hon. William W. Dickinson, Jr. Mayor Town of Wallingford Municipal Building 45 South Main Street Wallingford, Connecticut 06492

Dear Mayor Dickinson:

Subject: Cost Sharing Agreement No. 10.21-02(91) Traffic Control Signal Installation Route 150 and Route 15 Southbound Ramps and Colonial Lane State Project No. 270-205 (148-2560)

To facilitate inclusion of the subject traffic control signal in the current funding program, it is requested that the Town of Wallingford sign the enclosed Cost Sharing Agreement and return it within thirty (30) days. The Agreement states, in part, that the Town of Wallingford shall deposit with the State, upon demand, a single final payment in full of Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars (\$13,400.00).

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the Cost Sharing Agreement, a Resolution Certificate and an "Agreement Execution Information" form. Please complete these items in accordance with the steps outlined in the information form.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please telephone Mr. Paul Bixby of the Office of Traffic Engineering at 566-3590.

An Eaua Opportuni - Employer Mare - beisin in

Very truly yours,

- caece

Frank M. D'Addabbo, Sr., P.E. Director of Traffic Engineering Bureau of Highways

Enclosure